00064580, Publication 5/18/2020

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Terrebonne Parish Council has scheduled public hearings on Wednesday May 27, 2020 at *6:30 p.m. VIA ZOOM tele/video conference and shall be live streamed on the Terrebonne Parish Council's Facebook page. The purpose of these public hearings is to obtain public input on proposed documents that are

being published by titles below: MAY 27, 2020

6:30 P.M.

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE LOCATED AT 8026 MAIN STREET, SUITE 404 HOUMA, LA, TO THE LOUISIANA WORKFORCE COMMISSION; AUTHORIZE THE PARISH PRESIDENT

TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO LEASE OFFICE SPACE TO THE LOUISIANA

WORKFORCE COMINISSION; AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE PARISH PRESIDENT TO ACCEPT AND EXECUTE ON THE BEHALF OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH

CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT, A COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR

AGREEMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF GAS MAIN FACILITIES AND

STATEMENT OF SERVITUDES AND RIGHTS-OF-WAYS FOR CAMERON ISLES BUSINESS PARK UNIT 1, TO ADDRESS OTHER MATTERS RELAT-IVE THERETO; CONSIDER THE INTRODUCTION OF AN

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2020

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET AND 5-YEAR CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET OF THE TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND TO DROVIDE FOR DELATED MATTERS

PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS

I MARTIN LUTHER KING SEWER PROJECT, \$381,297; AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE LEASE OF USABLE SPACE LOCATED ON THE 8TH FLOOR AND CERTAIN POSITIONS ON THE ROOFTOP OF THE

BUILDING LOCATED AT 8026 MAIN STREET, HOUMA, LA, TO NEW

CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC;

AUTHORIZE THE PARISH PRESIDENT

TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO LEASE SPACE TO NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

For a copy of the proposed documents contact the Council Office during regular business hours (8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 873-6519). For additional information, you may also view the Parish Web Page at tpcg.org.

SUZETTE THOMAS COUNCIL CLERK TERREBONNE PARISH COUNCIL